City of Sausalito
City Hall Parking Lot Improvement
Bid Results

Bid Opening 11/21/2013, 10:00 AM			Engineer's Estimate		American Asphalt		Team Ghilotti		Breneman, Inc.		Maggiora & Ghilotti	
Bid Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
Tree/Shrub Removal	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$10,101.00	\$10,101.00
Concrete Pavement Demolition	SF	1475	\$3.00	\$4,425.00	\$4.75	\$7,006.25	\$6.00	\$8,850.00	\$3.00	\$4,425.00	\$2.00	\$2,950.00
AC Pavement Demolition	SF	1100	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$9.50	\$10,450.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00	\$2.50	\$2,750.00	\$8.00	\$8,800.00
4. 2" Grind on Existing Pavement	SF	1770	\$1.50	\$2,655.00	\$1.00	\$1,770.00	\$3.50	\$6,195.00	\$2.50	\$4,425.00	\$1.00	\$1,770.00
5. Fine Grading for Accessible Parking	SF	1100	\$3.15	\$3,465.00	\$4.55	\$5,005.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00
6. Concrete Sidewalk – 4"PCC on 4" Class 2 AB	SF	725	\$18.40	\$13,340.00	\$11.00	\$7,975.00	\$12.00	\$8,700.00	\$8.00	\$5,800.00	\$28.00	\$20,300.00
7. Concrete Vehicular Pavement-6"PCC on 6" Class 2 AB	SF	750	\$26.40	\$19,800.00	\$15.90	\$11,925.00	\$17.50	\$13,125.00	\$14.00	\$10,500.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00
8. 2" AC Overlay	SF	18150	\$4.20	\$76,230.00	\$2.40	\$43,560.00	\$2.00	\$36,300.00	\$2.95	\$53,542.50	\$2.20	\$39,930.00
9. AC Pavement – 4" AC on 8" Class 2 AB	SF	1100	\$17.60	\$19,360.00	\$9.85	\$10,835.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$6.50	\$7,150.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00
10. Parking Lot Striping(Thermoplastic)	LS	1	\$9,975.00	\$9,975.00	\$5,790.00	\$5,790.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$9,890.00	\$9,890.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
11. 6" Vertical Curb	LF	65	\$58.80	\$3,822.00	\$18.00	\$1,170.00	\$31.00	\$2,015.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00
12. 6" Flush Curb	LF	10	\$55.90	\$559.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$37.00	\$370.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
13. Landscape Restoration/Improvements	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
14. Concrete Wheel Stops	EA	2	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
15. Erosion Control/Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
16. Mobilization/Demobilization ¹	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Total Base Bid Items				\$181,501.00		\$114,066.25		\$116,015.00		\$117,177.50		\$123,456.00
Add Alternate				·						•		
17. Parking Stall EV Station utility facilities	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	42000	\$42,000.00	\$39,847.00	\$39,847.00	\$47,019.00	\$47,019.00		\$53,000.00
Grand Total (Base & Add Alt.)				\$206,501.00		\$156,066.25		\$155,862.00		\$164,196.50		\$176,456.00

			J.A. Gonsalves & Son		Alaniz Construction		Ray's Electric		Engelke Construction		Argonaut Constructors	
Bid Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
1. Tree/Shrub Removal	LS	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00
2. Concrete Pavement Demolition	SF	1475	\$5.50	\$8,112.50	\$5.75	\$8,481.25	\$13.00	\$19,175.00	\$6.00	\$8,850.00	\$5.50	\$8,112.50
3. AC Pavement Demolition	SF	1100	\$4.75	\$5,225.00	\$4.86	\$5,346.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$7.00	\$7,700.00
4. 2" Grind on Existing Pavement	SF	1770	\$3.00	\$5,310.00	\$2.75	\$4,867.50	\$2.50	\$4,425.00	\$3.50	\$6,195.00	\$2.60	\$4,602.00
5. Fine Grading for Accessible Parking	SF	1100	\$2.50	\$2,750.00	\$2.45	\$2,695.00	\$3.25	\$3,575.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$4.50	\$4,950.00
6. Concrete Sidewalk – 4"PCC on 4" Class 2 AB	SF	725	\$13.50	\$9,787.50	\$13.50	\$9,787.50	\$12.00	\$8,700.00	\$24.00	\$17,400.00	\$18.00	\$13,050.00
7. Concrete Vehicular Pavement-6"PCC on 6" Class 2 AB	SF	750	\$17.50	\$13,125.00	\$17.60	\$13,200.00	\$13.00	\$9,750.00	\$22.00	\$16,500.00	\$14.00	\$10,500.00
8. 2" AC Overlay	SF	18150	\$2.10	\$38,115.00	\$2.13	\$38,659.50	\$2.15	\$39,022.50	\$2.00	\$36,300.00	\$1.90	\$34,485.00
9. AC Pavement – 4" AC on 8" Class 2 AB	SF	1100	\$10.50	\$11,550.00	\$12.49	\$13,739.00	\$6.30	\$6,930.00	\$7.00	\$7,700.00	\$9.00	\$9,900.00
10. Parking Lot Striping(Thermoplastic)	LS	1	\$8,989.50	\$8,989.50	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
11. 6" Vertical Curb	LF	65	\$57.00	\$3,705.00	\$56.30	\$3,659.50	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$34.00	\$2,210.00
12. 6" Flush Curb	LF	10	\$169.00	\$1,690.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$34.00	\$340.00
13. Landscape Restoration/Improvements	LS	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00
14. Concrete Wheel Stops	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
15. Erosion Control/Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$4,565.00	\$4,565.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
16. Mobilization/Demobilization ¹	LS	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
Total Base Bid Items			\$124,824.50		\$126,835.25		\$135,352.50		\$137,470.00		\$138,879.50	
Add Alternate												
17. Parking Stall EV Station utility facilities	LS	1	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$36,855.00	\$36,855.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$49,400.00	\$49,400.00

\$178,824.50

\$163,690.25

\$157,352.50

\$184,470.00

\$188,279.50

			Coastside Concrete	Fieldstone Construction		Carone & Co.		Ghilotti Construction		W.R. Forde Associates		
Bid Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
Tree/Shrub Removal	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Concrete Pavement Demolition	SF	1475	\$3.50	\$5,162.50	\$8.00	\$11,800.00	\$6.00	\$8,850.00	\$6.00	\$8,850.00	\$6.00	\$8,850.00
AC Pavement Demolition	SF	1100	\$3.50	\$3,850.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$11.00	\$12,100.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00
4. 2" Grind on Existing Pavement	SF	1770	\$4.00	\$7,080.00	\$2.50	\$4,425.00	\$0.50	\$885.00	\$7.00	\$12,390.00	\$3.00	\$5,310.00
5. Fine Grading for Accessible Parking	SF	1100	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$18.00	\$19,800.00	\$14.00	\$15,400.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00
6. Concrete Sidewalk – 4"PCC on 4" Class 2 AB	SF	725	\$10.00	\$7,250.00	\$15.00	\$10,875.00	\$17.00	\$12,325.00	\$27.00	\$19,575.00	\$35.00	\$25,375.00
7. Concrete Vehicular Pavement-6"PCC on 6" Class 2 AB	SF	750	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$17.00	\$12,750.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$22.00	\$16,500.00
8. 2" AC Overlay	SF	18150	\$4.00	\$72,600.00	\$2.40	\$43,560.00	\$1.50	\$27,225.00	\$1.60	\$29,040.00	\$3.00	\$54,450.00
9. AC Pavement – 4" AC on 8" Class 2 AB	SF	1100	\$6.00	\$6,600.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$20.00	\$22,000.00	\$28.00	\$30,800.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00
10. Parking Lot Striping(Thermoplastic)	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
11. 6" Vertical Curb	LF	65	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	\$87.00	\$5,655.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00
12. 6" Flush Curb	LF	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$87.00	\$870.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
13. Landscape Restoration/Improvements	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14. Concrete Wheel Stops	EA	2	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
15. Erosion Control/Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,520.00	\$8,520.00	\$3,515.00	\$3,515.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16. Mobilization/Demobilization ¹	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Total Base Bid Items				\$144,687.50		\$140,955.00		\$148,225.00		\$167,110.00		\$178,315.00
Add Alternate												
17. Parking Stall EV Station utility facilities	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	44250	\$44,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Grand Total (Base & Add Alt.)				\$204,687.50		\$185,205.00		\$173,225.00		\$210,110.00		\$228,315.00

 ${\it Schaefer Engineering submitted bid documents without prices. \ A\ Bid\ Tabulation\ cannot\ be\ done\ for\ this\ bid.}$

Grand Total (Base & Add Alt.)